

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Echols to Reengrossed House Bill No. 238 by Representative Echols

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, after "a" and before "from" delete "corporately formed business" and  
3 insert "business entity"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 15, after "3619" and before "is" insert a comma ","

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 23, after "person" and before "is" change "that" to "who"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

10 "(3) "Immovable property" means agricultural land."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, change "(3)" to "(4)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 7, line 21, after "to" and before "Chapter" delete "Book 7, Title 2," and insert "Book  
15 VII, Title II,"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 8, line 2, after "requirements of" and before "Chapter" delete "Book 4, Title 2," and  
18 insert "Book IV, Title II,"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 9, at the beginning of line 17, delete "The provisions of" and insert "Except as  
21 otherwise provided in this Part, the provisions contained in" and after "to" and before  
22 "property" insert "immovable"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 9, at the end of line 16, change "Effectiveness" to "Applicability"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 9, line 20, after "shall" and before "be" delete "only" and after "forfeiture" and  
27 before "during" insert "only"